
 

DRAFT - KEY DATES 2025 - 2026 
  

AUTUMN TERM  
WEDNESDAY 3rd SEPTEMBER 2025 – FRIDAY 19th DECEMBER 2025 

  
*INSET DAY – Wednesday 3rd September  

Thursday 4th September – Y7 and Y12 ONLY  
Friday 5th September - School Open for ALL students (except Y13)  

Monday 8th September – School Open for ALL students (including Y13)  
 

*Main School Open Evening Thursday 18th September (School closes at 2pm)  
*Sixth Form Open Evening Tuesday 30th September (School closes at 2pm)  

*INSET DAY – Wednesday 1st October 
  

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025 
(school closes 3.05pm Friday 24th October)  

 *Sixth Form Taster Day Friday 14th November (School Closed for Years 7 – 10) TBC 

  
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 

(school closes 12.20pm Friday 19th December)  
  

SPRING TERM  
MONDAY 5th JANUARY 2026 – FRIDAY 27th MARCH 2026 

  
*INSET DAY – DATE TBC – February 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 16th – Friday 20th February  
(school closes 3.05pm Friday 13th February)  

EASTER HOLIDAY Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April  
(school closes 12.20pm Friday 27th March)  

  
SUMMER TERM  

MONDAY 13th APRIL 2026 – TUESDAY 21st JULY 2026 

May Day Bank Holiday – Monday 4th May  
  

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

(school closes 3.05pm Friday 22nd May)  
*INSET DAY – Thursday 4th June 2026 

END OF SCHOOL YEAR - School closes 12.20pm Tuesday 21st July 2026 

  
*Inset 1 – Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

*Inset 2 - Wednesday 1st October 2025 

*Sixth Form Taster Day - Friday 14th November 2025 (School Closed for Years 7 – 10)  
*Inset 3 – INSET DAY – DATE FEB TBC 

* Inset 4 – Thursday 4th June 2026 
 

*Please note these dates are correct at the time of being published but could be subject to change 


